

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.247 OF 2009 [For Prel. Hearing]

B.VASANTHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T.SENTHIL PRABHU

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay]

Date: 16/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv. (Not present)

UPON perusing papers, the Court made the following
ORDER

Nobody appears on behalf of the petitioner.

However, having perused the transfer petition, let notice issue.

In the meantime, there will be interim stay of further proceedings
in H.M.O.P.No.59/2009 titled, 'T. Senthil Prabu v. B. Vasanthi' pending
before the Court of the Family Judge of Coimbatore, Tamil Nadu.

(Subhash Chander)
A.R.-cum-P.S.

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)
Court Master