

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 247 OF 2009

B.VASANTHI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T.SENTHIL PRABHU Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 07/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.R.S.Hegde,Adv.
Mr.Chandra Prakash,Adv.
Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.G.Prakash,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel appearing for the respondent submits that the petition which is sought to be transferred by virtue of the present petition shall be withdrawn by the respondent. In view of the statement made, this transfer petition does not survive and the same is dismissed, as infructuous in terms of the signed order.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR. P.A.

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION
TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 247 OF 2009

B.VASANTHI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T.SENTHIL PRABHU Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Counsel appearing for the respondent submits that the petition which is sought to be transferred by virtue of the present petition shall be withdrawn by the respondent. In view

of the statement made, this transfer petition does not survive
and the same is dismissed, as infructuous.

.....J
(SWATANTER KUMAR)

NEW DELHI
July 7, 2011